FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPART	3-15-2000	
— IIII II		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hc 02-18-2000 s {	101289314	ned original documents or copy
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt, #26	101209314	
Name of Conveying party(ies): Cerasiv GmbH Innovatives Keramik Engineering	Name and address o Name: Efesis Schleiftec	
Gordon Gillori IIII ordan oo residiinii Eliigiilooliilig	Street Address: 1, DrG	
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipCorporationOther (Germany limited liability company)	Association General Partnership	
		liability company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	X_ Other <u>Germany limited</u>	liability company
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United is attached: Yes _X No	d States, a domestic representative
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attack	ned?Yes _X_No
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: <u>DECEMBER 1, 1995</u>		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
•		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		mark Registration No.(s) ,359,996 FM+ Design
		passign
Additional numbers a	attached?Yes_X_No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of appli	cations and registrations
should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	
		11): \$ <u>\$40.00</u>
	Enclosed	11): \$ <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Enclosed	
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	Enclosed	charged to deposit account
City: State:NYZIP: 11576	EnclosedX_ Authorized to be of	charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	Enclosed	charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	EnclosedX_ Authorized to be of	charged to deposit account
City:Roslyn	EnclosedX_ Authorized to be of	charged to deposit account
City:RoslynState:NYZIP: <u>11576</u> 2000 DCDATES 00000005 032468 13599% 481	EnclosedX_ Authorized to be of the second second numerous contents.	charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 2000 DCDATES	Enclosed X_ Authorized to be of the second seco	charged to deposit account ber: 03-2468
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 2000 DCDATES 00000005 032468 13599% 481 40.00 CH DO NOT US	Enclosed X_ Authorized to be of the second seco	charged to deposit account ber: 03-2468
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 2000 DCDATES 00000005 032468 1359996 DO NOT US 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Stewart J. Bellus	Enclosed X_ Authorized to be of the second second number of the second second number of the second seco	charged to deposit account ber: 03-2468 diany attached copy is a true copy
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576 2000 DCDATES 00000005 032468 1359996 DO NOT US 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Enclosed X_Authorized to be of the second second numer second second numer second seco	charged to deposit account ber: 03-2468 diany attached copy is a true copy

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CERASIV GMBH INNOVATIVES KERAMIK-ENGINEERING (the
"ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany,
having a business address of 23-29, Fabrikstraße, 73207 Plochingen,
Germany, owns and has used the trademark appearing in the attached schedule (the "MARK"), and
owns the U.S. Trademark Registration for the MARK (the "REGISTRATION"); and

WHEREAS, EFESIS SCHLEIFTECHNIK GMBH (the "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a business address of 1, Dr.-Georg-Schäfer-Straße, 97447 Gerolzhofen, , desires to acquire the MARK, the REGISTRATION and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARK and the REGISTRATION, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARK and the REGISTRATION, and symbolized by the MARK and the REGISTRATION. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

CERASIV GMBH INNOVATIVES KERAMIK ENGINEERING

Mille By: Name:

Managing Director Title:

Rolf-Michael Müller Andreas Brieger Authorized Officer

Effective Nunc Pro Tunc:

1.12.1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0963

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

MARK REGISTRATION NO.

FM + Design 1,359,996

RECORDED: 02/18/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0964